Jigsaw LXT®
DJV180

18V e 0 — 2 600 min-

Efficient jigsaw with tool-less blade change

An efficient saw with three-stage pendulum action
and tool-less blade change. Engine speed can be
adjusted between 0 and 2 600 min-1 from a switch
to suit the material. A stroke length of 26 mm and
cutting capacity of 135 mm in wood and 10 mm in

steel.

B Technical specifications

Voltage LXT
Nominal Battery Voltage
Strokes per Minute (SPM)

Length of Stroke

Max. Cutting Capacity in Wood (90°)
Max. Cutting Capacity in Steel (90°)
Capacity Aluminium

Orbital Action

Tool weight with battery

Product Dimensions (L x W x H):
Max Output Power

Max. Bevel Range (Left)

Vacuum cleaner connection @ in / out
Vibration Level, Cutting Boards

Vibration Uncertainty (K Factor),
Cutting Boards

Vibration Level, Cutting Sheet Metal
Vibration Uncertainty (K Factor),
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N
18V
0 - 2600 min™

26 mm

135 mm

10 mm

20 mm

v
2,7-3,0kg
257 x 73 x 208 mm
340 W

45°

25/31 mm
7,0 m/s?
1,5 m/s?

3,5 m/s?
1,5 m/s?

. User benefits

e LED light illuminates the work site

e Battery protection circuit protects against overloading,

over-discharging and over-heating

www.makitauk.com


https://www.makitauk.com/product/djv180.html
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B other
User manual

Parts drawing
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https://www.icmsmakita.eu/CMS/custom/fi/attachments/user_manuals/User_manuals_EU1/DJV180.pdf
https://www.icmsmakita.eu/CMS/custom/fi/attachments/part_drawings/EN/DJV180.pdf

