

Jigsaw LXT®

DJV180

18V • 0 – 2 600 min⁻¹

Efficient jigsaw with tool-less blade change

An efficient saw with three-stage pendulum action and tool-less blade change. Engine speed can be adjusted between 0 and 2 600 min⁻¹ from a switch to suit the material. A stroke length of 26 mm and cutting capacity of 135 mm in wood and 10 mm in steel.



LXT

Technical specifications

Voltage LXT	✓
Nominal Battery Voltage	18 V
Strokes per Minute (SPM)	0 - 2600 min ⁻¹
Length of Stroke	26 mm
Max. Cutting Capacity in Wood (90°)	135 mm
Max. Cutting Capacity in Steel (90°)	10 mm
Capacity Aluminium	20 mm
Orbital Action	✓
Tool weight with battery	2,7 - 3,0 kg
Product Dimensions (L x W x H):	257 x 73 x 208 mm
Max Output Power	340 W
Max. Bevel Range (Left)	45 °
Vacuum cleaner connection Ø in / out	25/31 mm
Vibration Level, Cutting Boards	7,0 m/s ²
Vibration Uncertainty (K Factor), Cutting Boards	1,5 m/s ²
Vibration Level, Cutting Sheet Metal	3,5 m/s ²
Vibration Uncertainty (K Factor),	1,5 m/s ²

User benefits

- LED light illuminates the work site
- Battery protection circuit protects against overloading, over-discharging and over-heating

Link to product - www.makita.uk.com



Related products

Other

[User manual](#)

[Parts drawing](#)